NOTICE TO BOROUGH OF HEIG ALLEGHEN HEIGHTS
ALLEGHENY COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
Sealed Proposals will be received by the Borough of Sewickley Heights at the Borough Hall, 238 Country Club Road, Sewickley, Pennsylvania, 15143 until Pennsylvania, 15 10:00 a.m. prevailir June 11, 2024 for: 2024 ROADWAY SURFACING PRO time o Base Bid This pr This project involves application of Micro-Sur on roads within Sew Heights Borough Surfacing sewickley Micro-Surracing, account of the control of the cont marked the wo MICRO-SUF PROGRAM. Specifications Instructions to Bidd General Conditions, Forms Proposals and Agreement on file and open to pu d Agreement are open to public the Borough Hal ry Club Road Pennsylvani re sets of sai may b pection at the Country Sewickley, Permay, 15143 where sets of said documents may be obtained. Performance and Labor and Material Payment Bonds, along with Public Liability and Property Damage Certificates of Insurance in the amounts specified, as well as Certificates of Workman's Compensation, must be filed the executed Certilicas

Compensation, Musical

with the executed
Agreement. Proposals to
receive consideration must be
accompanied by a Certified
Check or Bidder's Bond from a
Surety Company authorized to
do business in Pennsylvania,
made to the order of the
Borough of Sewickley Heights
in an amount equal to ten
percent (10%) of the total
amount of the Proposal as a
guarantee that, if the Proposal
is accepted, the successful
Bidder will enter into an
Agreement within fifteen (15) Bidder with Agreement within fitteen and days after Notice of the Award of the Contract. All proposals must be in the hands of Nathan Briggs, Borough of laights, 238 Must be Nathan Briggs, Nathan Briggs, Manager, Borough of Sewickley Heights, 238 Country Club Road, Sewickley, PA 15143 on or before Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. prevailing time and the same will be opened and read publicly immediately thereafter. If more time is necessary for ascertainment of the lowest responsible bidder, the Borough reserves the right to award the contract at a later date, but not exceeding sixty (60) days from the date bids were submitted, and such date will be publicly announced immediately after the bids are opened. The Borough reserves the right to award the contract at their sole discretion. discretion. Nathan Briggs, Borough Manager Borough of Sewickley Height